Unaudited 1Q22 results includes notable items.1

1 Performance comparison is 1Q22 compared to 2H21 quarterly average unless otherwise stated. 2H21 quarterly average may not add up due to rounding. 2 AIEA is average interest-earning assets. Comparison is against 2H21 AIEA. 3 All average

balances, comparing 1Q22 with 2H21. 4 Headcount includes FTE and third-party contractors.

Performance

Westpac Group 1Q22 Update3

• AIEA2 of $868bn, up $43bn (or 5%), mostly liquid assets up $29bn and gross loans

up $11bn3

• NIM 1.91%, down 8bps

• Credit quality sound, stressed assets and delinquencies improving

• Remaining prudent in light of current uncertainty

‒ Provision overlay up $371m

‒ Increased weighting of downside economic scenario to 45% from 40%

• 1Q22 cash earnings adjustments of $231m, primarily from fair value gains on

economic hedges. For further details refer to page 14

• Non-interest income down 7%, or $68m ($58m from businesses sold in 2H21)

• Core earnings excluding notable items up 10%

Unaudited 1Q22 cash earnings excluding notable items.1

1 2H21 quarterly average may not add up due to rounding.

Westpac Group 1Q22 Update4

Performance

($m)
2H21 Qtr

Avg 1Q22 Change

Net interest income 4,094 4,182 2%

Non-interest income 925 874 (6%)

Expenses (2,850) (2,659) (7%)

Core earnings 2,169 2,397 10%

Impairment
(charges)/benefit

109 (118) Large

Tax and non-controlling
interests

(711) (699) (2%)

Cash earnings ex
notable items

1,567 1,580 1%

($m) 2H21 Qtr Avg 1Q22

Net interest income 28 -

Non-interest income 72 55

Expenses (801) (38)

Tax and non-controlling interests 41 (13)

Cash earnings impact of notable
items

(660) 4

Cash earnings impact of notable items

Notable items in 1Q22 mainly reflect gains from asset sales and
revaluations which offset additional litigation and remediation costs

3,651

2,850
2,659 38 2,697

(801)

(120) (61) (10)

2H21
qtr avg

2H21
qtr avg

notable items

2H21
qtr avg ex

notable items

Ongoing costs
&

Investments

Fix
non-recurrent

Specialist
Business

1Q22 ex
notable items

1Q22
notable items

1Q22

1.88 1.87
1.71

0.11 0.11

(10bps)
(6bps)

0.20

1.99 (1bp) 1.98
9bps 1.91

2H21 Notable
items

2H21 ex
notable items

Loans, deposits
& capital

Liquidity Treasury &
 Markets

1Q22

Margins and expenses.

Westpac Group 1Q22 Update

NIM (% and bps)

1 Committed liquidity facility. 2 High quality liquid assets. 3 Headcount includes FTE and third-party contractors.

Performance

55

Competition in mortgage and business
lending, high fixed rate flows, partly
offset by deposit repricing

$29bn increase in
average liquid assets

Down $191m or 7%

• NIM ex Treasury & Markets for Dec-21 month
1.67%. Expect NIM to decline further in FY22

• Increased liquid assets to support reduction